32 Total Other Production Plant 583,302   Statement AD; Line 7 32
33 Total Distribution Plant 11,466,273   Statement AD; Line 9 33
34 Transmission Related Electric Miscellaneous Intangible Plant -   Shall be Zero 34
35 Total General Plant 633,114   Statement AD; Line 17 35
36 Total Common Plant 1,885,405   Statement AD; Line 19 36
37   Total Plant in Service Excluding SONGS 23,513,004$   Sum Lines 29 thru 36 37
38 38
39 Transmission Property Insurance and Tax Allocation Factor 37.73% Line 27 / Line 37 39
40 40
41 Transmission Wages and Plant Blended Allocation Factor 29.14%  ((Line 16 x 0.5) + (Stmt AD; Line 35 x 0.5)) 41

1 The CPUC Intervenor Expense for Transmission shall be treated as an exclusion in A&G but added back to the Retail BTRR on BK-1; Page 1; Line 5. This expense will be
excluded in Wholesale BTRR on BK-2; Line 3.

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
Statement AH

Operation and Maintenance Expenses
Base Period & True-Up Period 12 - Months Ending December 31, 2024

($1,000)

Stmt AH

00038

(a) (b) (c) = (a) - (b)
Line FERC Total Excluded Total Line
No. Acct Description Per Books Expenses Adjusted Reference No.

Electric Transmission Operation
1 560 Operation Supervision and Engineering 14,900$   111$   14,788$   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 83 1
2 561.1 Load Dispatch - Reliability 551   -   551   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 85 2
3 561.2 Load Dispatch - Monitor and Operate Transmission System 1,670   -   1,670   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 86 3
4 561.3 Load Dispatch - Transmission Service and Scheduling 336   -   336   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 87 4
5 561.4 Scheduling, System Control and Dispatch Services 2,808   2,802   6   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 88 5
6 561.5 Reliability, Planning and Standards Development 98   -   98   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 89 6
7 561.6 Transmission Service Studies 1   -   1   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 90 7
8 561.7 Generation Interconnection Studies -   -   -   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 91 8
9 561.8 Reliability, Planning and Standards Development Services 2,519   1,516   1,003   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 92 9

10 562 Station Expenses 11,763   -   11,763   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 93 10
11 563 Overhead Line Expenses  10,628   -   10,628   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 94 11
12 564 Underground Line Expenses 16   -   16   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 95 12
13 565 Transmission of Electricity by Others -   -   -   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 96 13
14 566 Misc. Transmission Expenses 30,077   13,148   16,929   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 97 14
15 567 Rents 5,369   -   5,369   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 98 15
16 16
17   Total Electric Transmission Operation 80,735$   17,578$   63,158$   Sum Lines 1 thru 15 17
18 18
19 Electric Transmission Maintenance 19
20 568 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 2,652$   -$   2,652$   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 101 20
21 569 Maintenance of Structures 893   -   893   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 102 21
22 569.1 Maintenance of Computer Hardware 1,374   -   1,374   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 103 22
23 569.2 Maintenance of Computer Software 3,440   -   3,440   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 104 23

[…]

33 Total Electric Transmission O&M Expenses 148,104$   17,578$   130,526$   Line 17 + Line 31 33
34 34
35 35
36 Excluded Expenses (recovery method in parentheses): 36
37 560 Executive ICP 111$   37
38 561.4 Scheduling, System Control and Dispatch Services (ERRA) 2,802   38
39 561.8 Reliability, Planning and Standards Development Services (ERRA) 1,516   39
40 565 Transmission of Electricity by Others (ERRA) -   40
41 566 Century Energy Systems Balancing Account (CES-21BA) -$   41
42 Hazardous Substance Cleanup Cost Memo Account (HSCCMA) -   42
43 ISO Grid Management Costs (ERRA) 628   43
44 Reliability Services (RS rates) 206   44
45 Other (TRBAA, TACBAA) 12,313   13,148$   45
46 46
47 Total Excluded Expenses 17,578$   47
48 48
49 49
50 50

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
Electric Transmission O&M Expenses
 12 Months Ending December 31, 2024

($1,000)

AH-1

00039

(a) (b) (c) = (a) - (b)
Line FERC Total Excluded Total Line
No. Acct Description Per Books Expenses Adjusted Reference No.

Administrative & General
1 920 A&G Salaries 58,483$   58,483$   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 181 1
2 921 Office Supplies & Expenses 30,611   30,611   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 182 2
3 922 Less: Administrative Expenses Transferred-Credit (12,726)   (12,726)   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 183 3
4 923 Outside Services Employed 114,139   114,139   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 184 4
5 924 Property Insurance 10,420   10,420   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 185 5
6 925 Injuries & Damages 186,591   360   186,230   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 186 6

7 926 Employee Pensions & Benefits 1 50,517   733   49,784   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 187 7

8 927 Franchise Requirements 112,801   112,801   -   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 188 8

9 928 Regulatory Commission Expenses  31,807   18,977   12,830   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 189 9

10 929 Less: Duplicate Charges (Company Energy Use) (10,043)   -   (10,043)   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 190 10
11 930.1 General Advertising Expenses 31   31   -   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 191 11
12 930.2 Miscellaneous General Expenses 1,709   279   1,430   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 192 12
13 931 Rents 14,689   14,689   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 193 13
14 935 Maintenance of General Plant 19,796   -   19,796   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 196 14
15 15
16 Total Administrative & General Expenses 608,825$   133,182$   475,643$   Sum Lines 1 thru 14 16
17 17
18 18
19 Excluded Expenses: 19
20 925 Energy Efficiency 360   20
21 926 Energy Efficiency 733   21
22 927 Franchise Requirements 112,801   22
23 928 CPUC reimbursement fees 17,282   23
24 Litigation expenses - Litigation Cost Memorandum Account (LCMA) 0 24
25 Energy Efficiency 527 25
26 CPUC Intervenor Funding Expense - Transmission -   26
27 CPUC Intervenor Funding Expense - Distribution 1,168 18,977 27
28 929 Duplicate Charges 0 28
29 930.1 General Advertising Expenses 31   29
30 930.2 Abandoned Projects 279   30

[…]

41 Total Steam Production Plant 593,486   Statement AD; Line 1 41
42 Total Nuclear Production Plant -   Shall be Zero 42
43 Total Other Production Plant 583,302   Statement AD; Line 7 43
44 Total Distribution Plant 11,466,273   Statement AD; Line 9 44
45 Transmission Related Electric Miscellaneous Intangible Plant -   Shall be Zero 45
46 Total General Plant 633,114   Statement AD; Line 17 46
47 Total Common Plant 1,885,405   Statement AD; Line 19 47
48   Total Plant in Service Excluding SONGS 23,513,004$   Sum Lines 40 thru 47 48
49 49
50 Transmission Property Insurance and Tax Allocation Factor 37.73% Line 38 / Line 48 50

1 The CPUC Intervenor Expense for Transmission shall be treated as an exclusion in A&G but added back to the Retail BTRR on BK-1; Page 1; Line 5. This expense will be
excluded in Wholesale BTRR on BK-2; Line 3.

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
Statement AH

Operation and Maintenance Expenses
Base Period & True-Up Period 12 - Months Ending December 31, 2024

($1,000)

True‐Up Stmt AH

00152

(a) (b) (c) = (a) - (b)
Line FERC Total Excluded Total Line
No. Acct Description Per Books Expenses Adjusted Reference No.

Administrative & General
1 920 A&G Salaries 58,483$   58,483$   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 181 1
2 921 Office Supplies & Expenses 30,611   -   30,611   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 182 2
3 922 Less: Administrative Expenses Transferred-Credit (12,726)   (12,726)   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 183 3
4 923 Outside Services Employed 114,139   50   114,089   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 184 4
5 924 Property Insurance 10,420   10,420   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 185 5
6 925 Injuries & Damages 186,591   440   186,150   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 186 6
7 926 Employee Pensions & Benefits 1 50,517   733   49,784   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 187 7
8 927 Franchise Requirements 112,801   112,801   -   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 188 8
9 928 Regulatory Commission Expenses  31,807   18,977   12,830   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 189 9

10 929 Less: Duplicate Charges (Company Energy Use) (10,043)   -   (10,043)   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 190 10
11 930.1 General Advertising Expenses 31   31   -   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 191 11
12 930.2 Miscellaneous General Expenses 1,709   279   1,430   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 192 12
13 931 Rents 14,689   14,689   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 193 13
14 935 Maintenance of General Plant 19,796   -   19,796   Form 1; Page 320-323; Line 196 14
15 15
16 Total Administrative & General Expenses 608,825$   133,311$   475,513$   Sum Lines 1 thru 14 16
17 17
18 18
19 Excluded Expenses: 19
20 921 Electric Power Research Institute (EPRI) Dues -$   20
21 923 Electric Power Research Institute (EPRI) Dues 50   21
22 925 Energy Efficiency 360   22
23 Electric Power Research Institute (EPRI) Dues 80 440 23
24 926 Energy Efficiency 733   24
25 927 Franchise Requirements 112,801   25
26 928 CPUC reimbursement fees 17,282 26
27 Litigation expenses - Litigation Cost Memorandum Account (LCMA) -   27
28 Energy Efficiency 527 28
29 CPUC Intervenor Funding Expense - Transmission -   29